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VERZEICHNIS DER FLUGZEUGTYPEN

A-29/AT-29, EMBRAER EMB-314
SuperTucano,154

A-50, Junkers, 186
ADA (HAL) Tejas/Naval Tejas, 8
Aero L-39NG/L-159,10
AgustaWestland siehe Leonardo
AH-64E Apache Guardian, Boeing, 88
Airbus A220-100/-300,12

A3i9neo, A32oneo,A32ineo,
XLR, 14
A3i9CJneo bzw. ACJ, 14
A330-300/-200, A33oneo, 16
A350,18

Airbus Military A400M Atlas/
Grizzly, 20
A330-200 MRTTVoyager, 22
C-295 (CASA), 24

Airbus Helicopters (Eurocopter)
H125 Ecureuil, 26
H215/225, 28
H135/135M, 30
H145/H145M/UH-72A Lakota, 32
H160,34
Racer, 36

AH-iZ Viper, Bell, 58
AirTractor AT-802U Sky Warden, 38
Akinci, Bayraktar, 50
Alenia Aermacchi siehe Leonardo
ALIA A250 VTOL/BETA AVIA CX300 CTOL, 64
Alligator, Kamow Ka-52,188
Apache Guardian, Boeing AH-64E, 88
ARJ21/C909, Comac, 128
Archer Aviation Midnight, 40
Ascend, Cessna Citation, 108
AT-6Texan Il/Wolverine, Beechcraft, 54
AT-29, EMBRAER EMB-314 Super Tucano, 154
Atlas, Airbus A400M, 20
ATR 42-600,42

72-600,42
AVIC WZ-8, 44
Avilus Dronevac, 46
AW09, Leonardo (Kopter) 208

AW101 Merlin, Leonardo, 210
AW119/TH-73A, 212
AW139, Leonardo, 214
AW149, Leonardo, 216
AW169, Leonardo, 218
AW189, Leonardo, 220
AW249, Leonardo, 222

B-21, Northrop Grumman 250
Bayraktar TB2/TB3,48

Akinci, 50
Beechcraft King Air 260/360/

360ER, 52
T-6A/B/C, AT-6 Texan Il/Wolverine, 54

Bell 505 Jet Ranger X, 56
AH-iZ Viper, 58
V-280 Valor, 60
-Boeing V-22, CV-22B, CMV-22B Osprey, 62
•Subaru, 412 EPX/UH-2, 280
Beta Avia CX300 CTOL/ALIA A250 VTOL, 64
Black Eagle/Weilong, Chengdu J-20,118
Blackhawk, Sikorsky UH-60A, 272
Blackhawk, Sikorsky UH-60M, 274
Boeing-Bell V-22, CV-22B, CMV-22B
Osprey, 62
Boeing 737MAX 7/8/9/10, 66

THk&N - E-7 Wedgetail, 68
P-8A, Poseidon, 70
KC-46A Pegasus, 72
777-330, -X, -8, -9, 74
787-8/-9/10 Dreamliner, 76
F-15K/QA/EX Eagle, 78
FA-18E/F Super Hörnet, 80
-Saab T-7A Red Hawk, 82
MQ-25 Stingray, 84
CH-47SD/F Chinook Block II, 86
AH-64E Apache Guardian, 88
X-65,90
-NASA, X66A Boeing, 6
Bombardier C-Series/CSioo/300
s. Airbus, 12
Global 5500/6500,92
Global 7500/8000, 9e
6000 AEW&C/E-11 GlobalEye, 96

Boom XB-i, 98
British Aerospace Hawk, 100
C-2, Kawasaki, 190
C-27J Spartan, Leonardo, 202
C-130A Hercules, Lockheed, 224
C-130J Hercules, Lockheed Martin, 226
C-295, Airbus (CASA), 24
C-390 EMBRAER KC-390,156
C909, Comac ARJ-21,128
C919, Comac, 130
C-Series/CS-100/300,

Airbus A220-100/-300,12
Caihong CH-4/5, CASC, 102
Caiman, NH Industries NH90 TTH, 244

NH Industries NH90 NFH, 244
Canadair siehe Bombardier/

De Havilland Canada
CASA siehe Airbus Military
CASC Caihong CH-4/5,102
Cessna 208B Grand Caravan EX, 104

208B Grand Commander, 104
408 Sky Courier, 106
561 Citation Ascend, 108
680A Citation Latitude, 110
700 Longitude, 112

CH-46/107-II, Columbia Helicopters, 126
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CH-47SD/F Chinook Block II, Boeing, 86
CH-53K King Stallion, Sikorsky, 278
Chengdu FC-1/JF-17 Super 7,114

F-io/J-10,116
J-20 Black Eagle/Weilong, 118
WL-10B, 120

Chinook Block II, Boeing CH-47SD/F
Block II, 86

Cirrus SR22,122
Vision SF50,124

Citation Latitude, Cessna 680A, 110
CMV-22B Osprey, Bell-Boeing, 62
Columbia Helicopters Model

CH-46/107-II, 126
Comac ARJ21/C909,128

C919,130
Combat King II, Lockheed Martin

HC-130J, 226
Commando, Lockheed Martin

MC-130J, 226
CS100/300, Airbus A220-100/-300,12
CV-22B Osprey, Bell-Boeing, 62
CX300 CTOL/ALIA A205 VTOL, Beta, 64
DA-62,144
Daher Socata TBM910/940/960,132

/Quest Kodiak 900,130
Dassault Falcon 6X, 134

Falcon 8X, 136
Falcon 10X, 137
Rafale F3/F3R/F4,140

Deutsche Aircraft Do328eco, 142
Diamond DA-62,144
Dreamliner, Boeing 787, 76
Dronevac, Avilus, 46

E-2D Hawkeye, Northrop Grumman, 246
E-7 Wedgetail, Boeing, 68
E-11 Global Eye, Bombardier, 96
Eagle, Boeing F-15K/QA/EX, 78
EC125 Ecureuil, Airbus Helicopters, 26
EC215/225, Airbus Helicopters, 28
ECi35T2e/EC 635, Airbus Helicopters H135,30
EC145/EC645, Airbus Helicopters H145, 32
Echelon, Honda Jet 2600,176
Ehang EH216,146
EMBRAER 175,175-E2,148

190-E2/195E-2,148
Phenom 300/300E/MED, 150
Legacy450/500,152
Praetor 450/500,152
EMB-314/A-29/AT-9 Super Tucano, 154
KC-390/C-390,156

Eurocopter siehe Airbus Helicopters
Eurofighter Typhoon, 158

F3/F3R/F4, Dassault Rafale, 140
FA-50, Korea Aerospace T-50 Golden

Eagle, 194
FC-1/JF-17 Super 7, Chengdu, 114

F-io/J-10, Chengdu, 116
F-15K/QA/EX Eagle, Boeing, 78
F-16A Fighting Falcon, Lockheed, 228
F-16V Fighting Falcon, Lockheed

Martin, 230
FA-18E/F Super Hörnet, Boeing, 80
F-35A Lightning II, Lockheed, 234
F-35B Lightning II, Lockheed, 236
F-35C Lightning II, Lockheed, 238

FA-50 Korea Aerospace Industries
T-50 Golden Eagle, 194

Falcon 6X, Dassault, 134
Falcon 8X, Dassault, 136
Falcon 10X, Dassault, 138
FC-31/J-35. Shenyang J-31, 270
Fighting Falcon, Lockheed F-16A, 228
Fighting Falcon, Lockheed Martin

F-16C/D, 230

General Atomics MQ-9A Reaper, 160
MQ-9B Sky Guardian, 160
MQ-iC Grey Eagle, 162

Global 5500/6500,92
7500/8000, 94
6000 AEW& GlobalEye, 96

Global Hawk, Northrop Grumman
RQ-4, 248

Golden Eagle, Korea Aerospace T-50,194
Grand Caravan EX, Cessna 208B, 104
Grand Commander, Cessna 208B, 104
Gripen E/F, Saab New, 264
Grizzly, Airbus A400M Atlas, 20
Grumman siehe Northrop Grumman
Guardian, Boeing AH-64E Apache, 88
Gulfstream Aerospace Gulfstream

G280,162
Gulfstream G400,164
Gulfstream G500/600,166
Gulfstream G650/G650ER, 168
Gulfstream G700,170
Gulfstream G800,170
Gulfstream 550 Special Mission, 172

H125 Ecureuil, Airbus Helicopters, 26
H215/225, 28
H135/H-135M, Airbus Helicopters, 30
H145/H145M/UH-72A Lakota, Airbus
Helicopters, 32
H160, Airbus Industries, 34
HA-420 Honda Jet (Elite), Honda Aircraft, 

186
Hawk, British Aerospace, 100
Hawker Beechcraft siehe Beechcraft
Hawkeye, Northrop Grumman E-2D, 246
HC-130J Combat King II, Lockheed, 226
Hercules, Lockheed C-130A, 224
Hercules, Lockheed Martin C-130J, 226
HH-60W Jolly Green II, Sikorsky, 274


